GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2434
TO BE ANSWERED ON .09.05.2016

INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES

2434. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI:
Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Bureau of Mines has carried out the tasks to minimize adverse
effect of mining on environment while undertaking environmental assessment
studies on regional basis in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the short comings detected therein during
each of the last three years; and

(c) the corrective action taken/being taken by the Government to remove the said
shortcomings?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES AND STEEL (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAl)

(a) Indian Bureau of Mines does not undertake environmental assessment studies
on regional basis in the country.

(b) & (c): The question does not arise in view of above.
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